

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 51084 Version: 1 Name: 11359 252 Jackson St Plaza SASY Neighborhood

Improvements

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/3/2018 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 5/15/2018 **Final action:** 5/15/2018

Enactment date: 5/21/2018 Enactment #: RES-18-00364

Title: Authorizing the City of Madison to accept ownership from Schenk Atwood Starkweather Yahara

Neighborhood Association of picnic tables and boulder seating to be located at 252 Jackson Street

and within St. Paul Avenue right-of-way.

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Locator_Map, 2. 11359 Exhibit A Jackson Plaza.pdf, 3. 11359 Exhibit B Jackson Plaza.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------|---|--------|
| 5/15/2018 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 5/2/2018 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 4/25/2018 | 1 | BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 4/23/2018 | 1 | PLAN COMMISSION | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 4/18/2018 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | Refer | Pass |
| 4/10/2018 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | Referred | |
| 4/10/2018 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | Referred | |
| 4/10/2018 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Refer | Pass |
| 4/3/2018 | 1 | Economic Development Division | Referred for Introduction | |